
CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 11/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 004  - Grupo/Group:  80 - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  €
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa Nac / LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 12/07/2014 - 12:28 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 ARRIERO HOLLY BRIDLE    0.00      ET
106243 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 165973TC / ALEVIN / 3

   1 ARRIERO AURORA RODRIGUEZ DE VELASCO DE TORRES    0.00      ET
106243 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST ESP / 132765TC / JUVENIL / 1

   1 BANITA CAROL LOUISE BRIDLE    0.00      ET
103899 / C / 7 / POLACO / PIO 165974TC / ADULTO / 4

   1 BROWNIE CANDELA DUARTE PAGAN    0.00      ET
921186 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST ESP / 192478TC / JUVENIL / 1

   1 NANA DU MURI MARAIS Z JESUS CAÑAVATE TORRES    0.00      ET
54933 / H / 10 / ZANGERSHEIDE / TORDO ESP / 86487 / JUVENIL / 7

   1 XANGAI FRANCISCO DOMINGUEZ CALLE    0.00      ET
108119 / C / 11 / AA / TORDO 632 / ADULTO / 7

   1 ARRIERO ANDREA CAÑAVATE TORRES    0.00      ET
106243 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST ESP / 165967TC / ALEVIN / 4

   1 BROWNIE PAULA ZURITA SANTISTEBAN    0.00      ET
921186 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST ESP / 85595 / INFANTIL / 6

   1 CALVARINA R ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI    0.00      ET
105288 / H / 5 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO ESP / 15516 / ADULTO / 7

  10 BROWNIE JOSE ANTONIO MORALES PORCEL    4.00      ET
921186 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST ESP / 200995TC / ALEVIN / 

  10 ANUBIS AINHOA VILLA GALVEZ    4.00      ET
104787 / C / 8 / CDE / CAST ESP / 135511 / ALEVIN / 4

  10 LADY LANDOR 2 ALEJANDRA CORTES-FUNES DE CASTRO    4.00      ET
85292 / H / 12 / HAN / NEGRO ESP / 201793TC / INFANTIL / 

 ELI ZAFA MOTOR ALMUZARA EX PAYASO SALVADOR ASTOLFI NUÑEZ     ELI     ELI
69279 / C / 11 / PRE / TORDO ESP / 201186TC / ALEVIN / 2

  NP EJ ANNABELL SOFIYA VOZYAKOV      NP      NP
20638 / H / 15 / WEST / CASTAÑO 201812 /  / 



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 11/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 005  - Grupo/Group:  110 - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  €
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa Nac / LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 12/07/2014 - 12:27 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 JERICHO ST. HUBERTUSHOEVE JESUS TORRES GARCIA    0.00      ET
105610 / M / 5 / B.W.P. / TORDO ESP / 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   1 MOLLINA MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO    0.00      ET
83953 / H / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN ESP / 15405 / ADULTO / 7

   1 LORD ALMUDENA POLO OCAÑA    0.00      ET
21744 / M / 14 / CRUZ / CAST ESP / 82263 / JUVENIL / 4+

   1 BARTOLA LUIS ORTIZ AGUERA    0.00      ET
69842 / H / 19 / CRUZ / ALA ESP / 61095 / INFANTIL / 6

   1 ADERMA N NOOR MASSOUD    0.00      ET
104157 / H / 9 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN 59448 / INFANTIL / 7

   1 DREAMER MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    0.00      ET
108174 / H / 6 / KWPN / CAST ESP / 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   1 CARLOTTA * SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER    0.00      ET
92161 / H / 12 / RHEI / CAST 15383 / ADULTO / 7

   1 DAVIDIDA MAYTE BARRIONUEVO PAEZ    0.00      ET
106237 / H / 6 / INDETERMINADA / ALAZÁN ESP / 70586 / JUVENIL / 7

   1 FLORESTINO RICHARD KENDRICK    0.00      ET
44298 / M / 14 / WESTF / NEGRO 142716 / ADULTO / 7

   1 GOZO DE ADRIANO IGNACIO RAMOS GROSSO    0.00      ET
80557 / M / 8 / CDE / TORDO ESP / 134457 / JUVENIL / 6

   1 GRUPO PROM ANTRAX Z JESUS TORRES GARCIA    0.00      ET
105612 / H / 5 / ZANGERSHEIDE / CASTAÑO ESP / 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   1 FANCY YAR Mª VICTORIA RODRIGUEZ NOCI    0.00      ET
106738 / H / 9 / CDE / CAST ESP / 85154 / INFANTIL / 6

   1 ELETTA NADINE BREUER    0.00      ET
106551 / H / 5 / KWPN / CAST 16941 / ADULTO / 7

   1 ESTOP PEDRO ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ    0.00      ET
108158 / M / 10 / BWP / BAYO ESP / 143638TC / ADULTO / 6

   1 DAIKIRI NATALIA PEREGRIN LOPEZ    0.00      ET
54741 / H / 9 / CDE / CAST ESP / 85771 / JUVENIL / 6

   1 POSITANO ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI    0.00      ET
88960 / M / 5 / CRUZADO / -- ESP / 15516 / ADULTO / 7

   1 ARCHIE MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    0.00      ET
107820 / C / 5 / INDETERMINADA / TORDO ESP / 1014 / ADULTO / 7

  18 BABALOO DE GEEN RICARDO DEL CAMPO LOPEZ-CRESPO    4.00      ET
86759 / M / 8 / CRUZ / ALA ESP / 90120 / ADULTO / 7

  18 NEREA DE SALINAS ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI    4.00      ET
91451 / H / 5 / CDE / NEGRO ESP / 15516 / ADULTO / 7

  18 DAVILA LB FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ GONZALEZ    4.00      ET
54909 / H / 8 / IND / NEGRO ESP / 39302 / ADULTO / 6

  18 TIRANO Z ANTONIO JOSE MORILLAS LOPEZ DE HIERRO    4.00      ET
24172 / M / 14 / CRUZ / CASR ESP / 140266 / JUVENIL / 7

  18 CIELO DE VAL RITA RAISKI    4.00      ET
92242 / C / 10 / CRUZADO / TORDO 160518 / JUVENIL / 6

  18 MEC DE SALINAS ANA CRUZ-CONDE LACOBA    4.00      ET
91452 / M / 5 / CDE / NEGRO ESP / 1024 / ADULTO / 7

  18 DAKAR ISABEL GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO    4.00      ET
51044 / C / 13 / ANGLO HISPANO ÁRABE / TORDO ESP / 86984 / ALEVIN / 6

  18 ILIADA VR MARIO MUÑOZ CRIADO    4.00      ET
88251 / H / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / TORDO 70591 / JUVENIL / 7

  18 UKAYO TATIANA KUZNETSOVA    4.00      ET
82744 / M / 13 / KWPN / CAST 196668 / ADULTO / 5

  18 VERELLE VD WITHOEVE Z YOLANDA CHATLAND LOPEZ-POZAS    4.00      ET
106052 / H / 10 / ZANGERSHEIDE / CASTAÑO ESP / 83283 / JUVENIL / 6

  18 LOONEY TOON'S WHINEHN FRANCISO PEREZ-MIRAVETE MILLE    4.00      ET
106968TC / C / 15 / SF / ALA ESP / 32373 / ADULTO / 7

  18 CHAMP DE VALD MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO    4.00      ET
85450 / M / 8 / OLDENBURG / TORDO ESP / 15405 / ADULTO / 7

  30 BIONA ROCIO MALDONADO LASUNCION    8.00      ET
82467 / H / 8 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO ESP / 32933 / JUVENIL / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 11/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 005  - Grupo/Group:  110 - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  €
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa Nac / LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 12/07/2014 - 12:27 p. 2www.crosec.net

  31 QUORUM DE ANCILES ALFONSO BLANCO EMBID   12.00      ET
42262 / M / 10 / CDE / CAST ESP / 16982 / ADULTO / 7

  31 BRAVOURE PAUL JOHNATHAN HUGH GEORGE   12.00      ET
107814 / C / 8 / KWPN / BAYO 154886 / ADULTO / 7

  31 ISIDORA MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON   12.00      ET
ESP / 2609 / ADULTO / 7

  31 UGANDA PILAR HERRERO RUBIO   12.00      ET
107583 / H / 6 / SF / ALA ESP / 12504 / JUVENIL / 7

  35 LANDLADY DE VALD LAURA RUIZ VALADEZ   16.00      ET
ESP / 150478TC / INFANTIL / 3

  35 DISTINTO CAS RICARDO DEL CAMPO LOPEZ-CRESPO   16.00      ET
107545 / M / 5 / CDE / CAST ESP / 90120 / ADULTO / 7

  NP PARIS DOMINICA CANIZ      NP      NP
55850 / H / 11 / HESSEN / CAST



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 11/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 001  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  €
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa Nac / LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 12/07/2014 - 12:27 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 SPRINT DE JB PABLO ASTOLFI LOPEZ    0.00   61.97 90,00
85174 / H / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO ESP / 80631 / ALEVIN / 7

   2 KOKUM DE OLID MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON    0.00   62.21 65,00
23209 / M / 11 / CDE / CAST ESP / 2609 / ADULTO / 7

   3 TARUGO MARIA GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO    0.00   62.31 60,00
88786 / M / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO ESP / 15678 / ADULTO / 7

   4 PHARAON DE LA SALM BORJA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY    0.00   63.80 50,00
24101 / C / 15 / KWPN / TORDO ESP / 16853 / ADULTO / 7

   5 NOBLESSE Z MIGUEL CARRETERO AMOROS    0.00   64.45 45,00
85893 / H / 10 / ZANG / CAST ESP / 4967 / J. JINETE / 7

   6 FANTA ALBA RODRIGUEZ PAYAN    0.00   64.58 40,00
89810 / H / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 85084 / JUVENIL / 7

   7 BORDEAUX JAIME MONAJ GUTIERREZ    0.00   64.79 30,00
87354 / H / 8 / SILLA FRANCÉS / CASTAÑO ESP / 140354 / INFANTIL / 6

   8 LEIF ERICSSON ALEXANDRA JULIA MUHR    0.00   65.42 30,00
85998 / C / 17 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 46375 / ADULTO / 7

   9 ABRIL DE VALD PATRICIO DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY    0.00   66.60 30,00
86003 / H / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / TORDO ESP / 16879 / ADULTO / 7

  10 CANVANTO VICTORIA SHANKS    0.00   67.67 30,00
84009 / M / 9 / B.W.P. / CASTAÑO 40588 / J. JINETE / 7

  10 LOUTIANO MIGUEL ESPI ESPINOSA    0.00   67.67 30,00
25640 / C / 17 / KWPN / CAST ESP / 46671 / JUVENIL / 6

  12 CARLOTTA JAMIE - LEE CHURCH    0.00   68.57
89279 / H / 11 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 158867 / ADULTO / 7

  13 JIVARO DU FRAIGNEAU BLANCA GIL OLIVE    0.00   69.11
22443 / G / 17 / SF / BAYO ESP / 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

  14 VINDALOO ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI    0.00   71.14
89816 / M / 5 / SILLA FRANCÉS / CASTAÑO ESP / 15516 / ADULTO / 7

  15 BECQUER EL RASILLO ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI    0.00   72.64
104652 / C / 6 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO ESP / 15516 / ADULTO / 7

  16 UPSTAR DU ROZEL BLANCA GIL OLIVE    0.00   78.13
104685 / M / 6 / SF / ALA ESP / 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

  17 AZZAM IGNACIO ASTOLFI LOPEZ    4.00   58.68
88638 / M / 9 / -- / NEGRO ESP / 77612 / INFANTIL / 7

  18 KALYPSO DU NIL ANA LUISA DE LA CHICA QUESADA    4.00   60.89
67188 / M / 16 / SILLA FRANCÉS / TORDO ESP / 82798 / J. JINETE / 7

  19 PITON PABLO ASTOLFI LOPEZ    4.00   61.17
21777 / M / 17 / HOLANDÉS SANGRE CALIENTE / CASTAÑO ESP / 80631 / ALEVIN / 7

  20 RUNA BLANCA BIDON DAURELLA    4.00   62.82
44330 / H / 10 / INDETERMINADA / ALAZÁN ESP / 33962 / JUVENIL / 7

  21 ETERNITY MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    4.00   68.17
108181 / C / 5 / KWPN / CAST 15163 / ADULTO / 7

  22 ZOEY ALEJANDRA LOPEZ MONTES    4.00   68.84
89377 / M / 10 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN ESP / 133852 / JUVENIL / 7

  23 RAISA MARINA DEL AGUILA RODRIGUEZ    4.00   70.85
88033 / H / 18 / B.W.P. / ALAZÁN ESP / 70588 / INFANTIL / 7

  24 GALIZANO CASTORA ORTIZ AGUERA    4.00   71.29
107584 / M / 6 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO ESP / 15656 / JUVENIL / 7

  25 VERUSKA LAURA VIVO TURIEL    4.00   71.30
45517 / H / 10 / INDETERMINADA / CASTAÑO ESP / 33450 / ADULTO / 7

  26 ASAFRANE MIGUEL CARRETERO AMOROS    4.00   73.33
69581 / H / 8 / INDT / ALA ESP / 4967 / J. JINETE / 7

  27 ZILANDO GUILLIAN PEAT    4.00   74.29
91414 / C / 10 / K.W.P.N. / BAYO 16926 / ADULTO / 7

  28 GOLANDRA CARMEN MEDINA GALLEGO    4.00   75.78
45115 / H / 10 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN ESP / 38469 / JUVENIL / 7

  29 VALLEY OF JOY LUCAS SAUERMANN    4.00   76.96
41235 / C / 12 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 133271 / JUVENIL / 7

  30 AARON VAN DE AMBACHTHOEVE MANUEL JARA GUTIERREZ    4.00   76.99
88104 / C / 14 / BELGA / CASTAÑO ESP / 83891 / JUVENIL / 6



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 11/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 001  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  €
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa Nac / LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 12/07/2014 - 12:27 p. 2www.crosec.net

  31 ALBA DE ADRIANO VICTOR ASTOLFI GONZALEZ-MOGENA    8.00   65.93
86010 / H / 8 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / TORDO ESP / 38344 / ADULTO / 7

  32 KALLINE DU GERMAY JOSE MARIA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY    8.00   67.95
26533 / H / 16 / SILLA FRANCÉS / BAYO ESP / 2586 / ADULTO / 7

  33 DEVOTION DENNIS EDWARD MOENS    8.00   73.85
105370 / H / 6 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 168705 / ADULTO / 6

  34 UKASE VD DONKHOEVE MANFRED MEIXNER    8.00   77.34
27102 / M / 17 / BELGA / ALAZÁN 18587 / ADULTO / 7

  35 CATENDER DE TRIVERA ENRIQUE POGGIO RUIZ    8.00   78.49
80902 / C / 8 / CDE / TORDO ESP / 02374 / ADULTO / 7

  36 CALVARO'S PRINCE JESUS TORRES GARCIA   10.00  102.59
86571 / C / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN ESP / 1004 / ADULTO / 7

  37 REDIL ANGELA WALTER MONTERREAL   12.00   71.13
24122 / M / 13 / INDETERMINADA / TORDO ESP / 70594 / JUVENIL / 7

  38 APART ELENA BARRIONUEVO PAEZ   12.00   75.34
83915 / C / 9 / K.W.P.N. / TORDO ESP / 16688 / ADULTO / 7

  39 QUEEN TO CONQUER MARIA MIRANDA FERNANDEZ   12.00   76.79
107157 / H / 10 / SILLA FRANCÉS / CASTAÑO ESP / 60223 / JUVENIL / 7

  40 LADY CARLOS GUIRADO SERRANO   16.00   70.29
104235 / H / 7 / CRUZADO / CASTAÑO ESP / 38621 / JUVENIL / 7

 ELI ABRUZOO REY Z CRISTINA MIRANDA FERNANDEZ     ELI     ELI
41159 / M / 15 / ZANGERSHEIDE / CASTAÑO ESP / 123660 / INFANTIL / 7

 ELI EVEREST YAR JUAN FERNANDEZ ASTOLFI     ELI     ELI
44733 / M / 10 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO ESP / 86293 / JUVENIL / 6

  NP SANTANA GER PETRA VANESSA CAROLI LILLKVIST      NP      NP
107808 / H / 18 / HANNOVERIANO / CASTAÑO 197955 / ADULTO / 6



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 11/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 002  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos  €

LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa Nac. / LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 12/07/2014 - 12:27 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 ANDORRE DU CHALET MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA                  0.00   28.65 350,00
89283 / M / 11 / SUIZO SANGRE CALIENTE / TORDO ESP / 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   2 BE-THUNDER MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA                  0.00   28.74 250,00
83914 / H / 13 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO ESP / 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   3 DUBROVNIK MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA                  0.00   29.08 180,00
82820 / C / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO ESP / 1014 / ADULTO / 7

   4 CLEOPATRA MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA                  0.00   29.22 105,00
89842 / H / 12 / -- / CASTAÑO ESP / 1014 / ADULTO / 7

   5 CABRINI VICTORIA SHANKS                  0.00   30.68 100,00
84070 / M / 11 / OLDENBURG / CASTAÑO 40588 / J. JINETE / 7

   6 ALQUIK REVEL JORGE BIDON DAURELLA                  0.00   31.98 60,00
80432 / C / 9 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO ESP / 3673 / ADULTO / 7

   7 SIR DU ROUGE CLOITRE BLANCA GIL OLIVE                  0.00   32.16 50,00
87077 / M / 12 /  / CAST ESP / 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

   8 CASPAR DE VALD AURELIO CEA MACIAS                  0.00   33.18 45,00
80997 / M / 9 / OLDENBURG / TORDO ESP / 16699 / ADULTO / 7

   9 VACQUEYRAS DEL FOLLE JUAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ-MOGENA                  4.00   27.45 45,00
24181 / M / 16 / BELGA / CASTAÑO ESP / 38343 / J. JINETE / 7

  10 LASEÑORITA DE BUZALEN CASTORA ORTIZ AGUERA                  5.00   39.93 45,00
81480 / H / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN ESP / 15656 / JUVENIL / 7

  11 CARLEON GUILLERMO DIEZ-DELGADO GUITIAN                 10.00   58.03
92239 / M / 9 / HOLSTEINER / TORDO ESP / 226 / ADULTO / 7

  12 CAMPIONE IGNACIO BLAZQUEZ ROSILLO    4.00   44.79               
43690 / M / 17 / HOLST / CAST ESP / 49380 / JUVENIL / 7

  13 GRUPO PROM CORSSINI Z JESUS TORRES GARCIA    4.00   48.06               
105598 / M / 6 / ZANGERSHEIDE / TORDO ESP / 1004 / ADULTO / 7

  14 LANDPICOR PILAR RICO MUÑOZ    4.00   49.09               
105110 / C / 10 / OLDENBURG / CASTAÑO ESP / 994 / ADULTO / 7

  15 BULGARI BORJA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY    4.00   50.97               
105181 / C / 10 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN ESP / 16853 / ADULTO / 7

  16 FALOUBET DE VILLAFRANCA JOSE MARIA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY    4.00   52.11               
21544 / C / 14 / INDETERMINADA / ALAZÁN ESP / 2586 / ADULTO / 7

  17 CICERO Z DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    4.00   54.30               
108127 / C / 12 / ZANGERSHEIDE / ALAZÁN ESP / 1010 / ADULTO / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 11/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 003  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  €
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa Nac / LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 12/07/2014 - 12:27 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 SPECIAL GRAAF MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    0.00   60.04 750,00
86739 / M / 15 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO ESP / 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   2 ZANDOCAN BORJA FERNANDEZ-TUBAU TASCON    0.00   63.46 540,00
105578 / M / 10 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO ESP / 18574 / ADULTO / 7

   3 ALCEA ROSEA MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    0.00   63.79 400,00
88316 / H / 9 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO ESP / 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   4 GRUPO PROM PRINCE JESUS TORRES GARCIA    0.00   64.05 300,00
105589 / M / 7 / BELGA / CASTAÑO ESP / 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   5 KASSANDRO B MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    0.00   67.03 200,00
44448 / M / 12 / OLDENBURG / ALAZÁN ESP / 1014 / ADULTO / 7

   6 GRUPO PROM CRISTIANO T JESUS TORRES GARCIA    0.00   67.38 120,00
105591 / C / 7 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN ESP / 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   7 NERO D AVOLA BORJA FERNANDEZ-TUBAU TASCON    0.00   69.37 90,00
105296 / C / 7 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO ESP / 18574 / ADULTO / 7

   8 OUI OUI DE NEUSTRIE CRISTINO TORRES GARCIA    0.00   75.68 60,00
44890 / C / 12 / SILLA FRANCÉS / ALAZÁN ESP / 1100 / ADULTO / 9

   8 ZAFOU HOLD UP PREMIER BLANCA GIL OLIVE    0.00   75.68 60,00
50844 / C / 10 / KWPN / CAST ESP / 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

  10 CONDOR SALVADOR ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN    4.00   68.57 60,00
52352 / C / 10 / HANNOVERIANO / CASTAÑO ESP / 2382 / ADULTO / 7

  11 QUINCY AURELIO GUTIERREZ GARCIA    4.00   78.16
107453 / H / 8 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO ESP / 1143 / ADULTO / 7

  12 SENATOR DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    8.00   61.04
21789 / M / 15 / HOLANDÉS SANGRE CALIENTE / CASTAÑO ESP / 1010 / ADULTO / 7

  13 UNGARO VAN DE HEFFINCK MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA   12.00   61.88
89294 / M / 17 / B.W.P. / ALAZÁN ESP / 15163 / ADULTO / 7

 ELI LANDOR-B JUAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ-MOGENA     ELI     ELI
27330 / M / 13 / HANNOVERIANO / ALAZÁN ESP / 38343 / J. JINETE / 7

  NP MIDNIGHT Z VIRGINIA GRAELLS CROS      NP      NP
27491 / H / 15 / B.W.P. / CASTAÑO ESP / 88 / ADULTO / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 12/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 009  - Grupo/Group:  80 - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 00:24 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 ARRIERO HOLLY BRIDLE    0.00      ET
106243 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 165973TC / ALEVIN / 3

   1 BROWNIE PAULA ZURITA SANTISTEBAN    0.00      ET
921186 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 85595 / INFANTIL / 6

   1 BANITA CAROL LOUISE BRIDLE    0.00      ET
103899 / C / 7 / POLACO / PIO 165974TC / ADULTO / 4

   1 ARRIERO AURORA RODRIGUEZ DE VELASCO DE TORRES    0.00      ET
106243 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 132765TC / JUVENIL / 1

   1 BROWNIE CANDELA DUARTE PAGAN    0.00      ET
921186 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 192478TC / JUVENIL / 1

   1 LADY LANDOR 2 ALEJANDRA CORTES-FUNES DE CASTRO    0.00      ET
85292 / H / 12 / HAN / NEGRO 201793TC / INFANTIL / 

   1 ZAFA MOTOR ALMUZARA EX PAYASO SALVADOR ASTOLFI NUÑEZ    0.00      ET
69279 / C / 11 / PRE / TORDO 201186TC / ALEVIN / 2

   1 EJ ANNABELL SOFIYA VOZYAKOVA    0.00      ET
20638TC / H / 15 / WEST / CASTAÑO 201812TC / JUVENIL / 

   1 CALVARINA R ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI    0.00      ET
105288 / H / 5 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 15516 / ADULTO / 7

   1 ARRIERO ANDREA CAÑAVATE TORRES    0.00      ET
106243 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 165967TC / ALEVIN / 4

   1 SEA TIFON SORAYA ZAND HUIJPER    0.00      ET
24152 / C / 13 / INDT / TORDO 196585TC / INFANTIL / 

   1 BROWNIE JOSE ANTONIO MORALES PORCEL    0.00      ET
921186 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 200995TC / ALEVIN / 

  13 XANGAI FRANCISCO DOMINGUEZ CALLE    4.00      ET
108119 / C / 11 / AA / TORDO 632 / ADULTO / 7

  13 NANA DU MURI MARAIS Z JESUS CAÑAVATE TORRES    4.00      ET
54933 / H / 10 / ZANGERSHEIDE / TORDO 86487 / JUVENIL / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 12/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 010  - Grupo/Group:  110 - Baremo/Bareme: A S.C.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 00:23 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 GRUPO PROM ANTRAX Z JESUS TORRES GARCIA    0.00      ET
105612 / H / 5 / ZANGERSHEIDE / CASTAÑO 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   1 POSITANO ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI    0.00      ET
88960 / M / 5 / CRUZADO / -- 15516 / ADULTO / 7

   1 DREAMER MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    0.00      ET
108174 / H / 6 / KWPN / CAST 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   1 DAVILA LB FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ GONZALEZ    0.00      ET
54909 / H / 8 / IND / NEGRO 39302 / ADULTO / 6

   1 GOZO DE ADRIANO IGNACIO RAMOS GROSSO    0.00      ET
80557 / M / 8 / CDE / TORDO 134457 / JUVENIL / 6

   1 LOONEY TOON'S WHINEHN FRANCISO PEREZ-MIRAVETE MILLE    0.00      ET
106968TC / C / 15 / SF / ALA 32373 / ADULTO / 7

   1 MEC DE SALINAS ANA CRUZ-CONDE LACOBA    0.00      ET
91452 / M / 5 / CDE / NEGRO 1024TC / ADULTO / 7

   1 DAKAR ISABEL GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO    0.00      ET
51044 / C / 13 / ANGLO HISPANO ÁRABE / TORDO 86984 / ALEVIN / 6

   1 ARCHIE MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    0.00      ET
107820 / C / 5 / INDETERMINADA / TORDO 1014 / ADULTO / 7

   1 LORD ALMUDENA POLO OCAÑA    0.00      ET
21744 / M / 14 / CRUZ / CAST 82263 / JUVENIL / 4+

   1 JERICHO ST. HUBERTUSHOEVE JESUS TORRES GARCIA    0.00      ET
105610 / M / 5 / B.W.P. / TORDO 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   1 NEREA DE SALINAS ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI    0.00      ET
91451 / H / 5 / CDE / NEGRO 15516 / ADULTO / 7

   1 TIRANO Z ANTONIO JOSE MORILLAS LOPEZ DE HIERRO    0.00      ET
24172 / M / 14 / CRUZ / CASR 140266 / JUVENIL / 7

  14 BRAVOURE RICHARD KENDRICK    4.00      ET
107814 / C / 8 / KWPN / BAYO 142716 / ADULTO / 7

  14 UKAYO TATIANA KUZNETSOVA    4.00      ET
82744 / M / 13 / KWPN / CAST 196668 / ADULTO / 5

  14 UGANDA PILAR HERRERO RUBIO    4.00      ET
107583 / H / 6 / SF / ALA 12504 / JUVENIL / 7

  14 ELETTA NADINE BREUER    4.00      ET
106551 / H / 5 / KWPN / CAST 16941 / ADULTO / 7

  14 DAIKIRI NATALIA PEREGRIN LOPEZ    4.00      ET
54741 / H / 9 / CDE / CAST 85771 / JUVENIL / 6

  14 BARTOLA LUIS ORTIZ AGUERA    4.00      ET
69842 / H / 19 / CRUZ / ALA 61095 / INFANTIL / 6

  14 ANUBIS AINHOA VILLA GALVEZ    4.00      ET
104787 / C / 8 / CDE / CAST 135511 / ALEVIN / 4

  21 DISTINTO CAS RICARDO DEL CAMPO LOPEZ-CRESPO    8.00      ET
107545 / M / 5 / CDE / CAST 90120 / ADULTO / 7

  21 CARAMELO*** RICARDO DEL CAMPO LOPEZ-CRESPO    8.00      ET
108156 / C / 7 / CDE / PIO 90120 / ADULTO / 7

  23 BIONA ROCIO MALDONADO LASUNCION   12.00      ET
82467 / H / 8 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 32933 / JUVENIL / 7

  23 QUORUM DE ANCILES ALFONSO BLANCO EMBID   12.00      ET
42262 / M / 10 / CDE / CAST 16982 / ADULTO / 7

 ELI LANDLADY DE VALD LAURA RUIZ VALADEZ     ELI     ELI
108183TC / H / 8 / CDE / ALA 150478TC / INFANTIL / 3

 ELI FANCY YAR Mª VICTORIA RODRIGUEZ NOCI     ELI     ELI
106738 / H / 9 / CDE / CAST 85154 / INFANTIL / 6

 ELI FLORESTINO RICHARD KENDRICK     ELI     ELI
44298 / M / 14 / WESTF / NEGRO 142716 / ADULTO / 7

  NP ISIDORA MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON      NP      NP
108191TC / H / 6 / INDT / CAST 2609 / ADULTO / 7

  NP ESTOP PEDRO ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ      NP      NP
108158 / M / 10 / BWP / BAYO 143638TC / ADULTO / 6



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 12/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 006  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: DIF. PROG.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 00:23 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 TARUGO MARIA GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO   65.00   51.22
88786 / M / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 15678 / ADULTO / 7

   2 LEIF ERICSSON ALEXANDRA JULIA MUHR   65.00   51.64
85998 / C / 17 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 46375 / ADULTO / 7

   3 RUNA BLANCA BIDON DAURELLA   65.00   55.09
44330 / H / 10 / INDETERMINADA / ALAZÁN 33962 / JUVENIL / 7

   4 BECQUER EL RASILLO ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI   65.00   58.18
104652 / C / 6 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 15516 / ADULTO / 7

   5 CANVANTO VICTORIA SHANKS   65.00   58.31
84009 / M / 9 / B.W.P. / CASTAÑO 40588 / J. JINETE / 7

   6 GOLANDRA CARMEN MEDINA GALLEGO   65.00   59.46
45115 / H / 10 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN 38469 / JUVENIL / 7

   7 ALBA DE ADRIANO VICTOR ASTOLFI GONZALEZ-MOGENA   65.00   61.29
86010 / H / 8 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / TORDO 38344 / ADULTO / 7

   8 DEVOTION DENNIS EDWARD MOENS   65.00   62.08
105370 / H / 6 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 168705 / ADULTO / 6

   9 CATENDER DE TRIVERA ENRIQUE POGGIO RUIZ   65.00   63.43
80902 / C / 8 / CDE / TORDO 02374 / ADULTO / 7

  10 ETERNITY MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA   65.00   66.62
108181 / C / 5 / KWPN / CAST 15163 / ADULTO / 7

  11 UPSTAR DU ROZEL BLANCA GIL OLIVE   65.00   68.30
104685 / M / 6 / SF / ALA 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

  12 CARLOTTA * SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER   63.00   62.39
92161 / H / 12 / RHEI / CAST 15383 / ADULTO / 7

  13 FANTA ALBA RODRIGUEZ PAYAN   62.00   57.83
89810 / H / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 85084 / JUVENIL / 7

  14 KOKUM DE OLID MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON   61.00   53.89
23209 / M / 11 / CDE / CAST 2609 / ADULTO / 7

  15 ZOEY ALEJANDRA LOPEZ MONTES   61.00   57.74
89377 / M / 10 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN 133852 / JUVENIL / 7

  16 GALIZANO CASTORA ORTIZ AGUERA   61.00   59.99
107584 / M / 6 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 15656 / JUVENIL / 7

  17 VERUSKA LAURA VIVO TURIEL   61.00   63.16
45517 / H / 10 / INDETERMINADA / CASTAÑO 33450 / ADULTO / 7

  18 LOUTIANO MIGUEL ESPI ESPINOSA   60.00   69.62
25640 / C / 17 / KWPN / CAST 46671 / JUVENIL / 6

  19 ZILANDO GUILLIAN PEAT   59.00   60.86
91414 / C / 10 / K.W.P.N. / BAYO 16926 / ADULTO / 7

  20 AARON VAN DE AMBACHTHOEVE MANUEL JARA GUTIERREZ   55.00   61.36
88104 / C / 14 / BELGA / CASTAÑO 83891 / JUVENIL / 6

  21 KALYPSO DU NIL ANA LUISA DE LA CHICA QUESADA   49.00   52.49
67188 / M / 16 / SILLA FRANCÉS / TORDO 82798 / J. JINETE / 7

  22 PITON PABLO ASTOLFI LOPEZ   45.00   61.77
21777 / M / 17 / HOLANDÉS SANGRE CALIENTE / CASTAÑO 80631 / ALEVIN / 7

  23 CIELO DE VAL RITA RAISKI   39.00   60.87
92242 / C / 10 / CRUZADO / TORDO 160518 / JUVENIL / 6

  24 MOLLINA MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO   33.00   82.63
83953 / H / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN 15405 / ADULTO / 7

  25 PHARAON DE LA SALM BORJA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY   25.00   51.26
24101 / C / 15 / KWPN / TORDO 16853 / ADULTO / 7

  26 ABRUZOO REY Z CRISTINA MIRANDA FERNANDEZ   25.00   64.17
41159 / M / 15 / ZANGERSHEIDE / CASTAÑO 123660 / INFANTIL / 7

  27 BORDEAUX JAIME MONAJ GUTIERREZ   23.00   55.46
87354 / H / 8 / SILLA FRANCÉS / CASTAÑO 140354 / INFANTIL / 6

  28 QUEEN TO CONQUER MARIA MIRANDA FERNANDEZ   23.00   60.87
107157 / H / 10 / SILLA FRANCÉS / CASTAÑO 60223 / JUVENIL / 7

  29 AZZAM IGNACIO ASTOLFI LOPEZ   21.00   53.09
88638 / M / 9 / -- / NEGRO 77612 / INFANTIL / 7

  30 VERELLE VD WITHOEVE Z YOLANDA CHATLAND LOPEZ-POZAS   20.00   71.98
106052 / H / 10 / ZANGERSHEIDE / CASTAÑO 83283 / JUVENIL / 6



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 12/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 006  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: DIF. PROG.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos 
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 00:23 p. 2www.crosec.net

  31 LADY CARLOS GUIRADO SERRANO   19.00   62.48
104235 / H / 7 / CRUZADO / CASTAÑO 38621 / JUVENIL / 7

  32 REDIL ANGELA WALTER MONTERREAL   16.00   57.25
24122 / M / 13 / INDETERMINADA / TORDO 70594 / JUVENIL / 7

  33 ILIADA VR MARIO MUÑOZ CRIADO   16.00   85.58
88251 / H / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / TORDO 70591 / JUVENIL / 7

  34 DAVIDIDA MAYTE BARRIONUEVO PAEZ   14.00   79.77
106237 / H / 6 / INDETERMINADA / ALAZÁN 70586 / JUVENIL / 7

 ELI EVEREST YAR JUAN FERNANDEZ ASTOLFI     ELI     ELI
44733 / M / 10 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 86293 / JUVENIL / 6

 ELI SANTANA GER PETRA VANESSA CAROLI LILLKVIST     ELI     ELI
107808 / H / 18 / HANNOVERIANO / CASTAÑO 197955 / ADULTO / 6

 ELI RAISA MARINA DEL AGUILA RODRIGUEZ     ELI     ELI
88033 / H / 18 / B.W.P. / ALAZÁN 70588 / INFANTIL / 7

 ELI APART ELENA BARRIONUEVO PAEZ     ELI     ELI
83915 / C / 9 / K.W.P.N. / TORDO 16688 / ADULTO / 7

 ELI SPRINT DE JB PABLO ASTOLFI LOPEZ     ELI     ELI
85174 / H / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 80631 / ALEVIN / 7

  NP CHAMP DE VALD MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO      NP      NP
85450 / M / 8 / OLDENBURG / TORDO 15405 / ADULTO / 7

  NP VINDALOO ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI      NP      NP
89816 / M / 5 / SILLA FRANCÉS / CASTAÑO 15516 / ADULTO / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 12/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 007  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 00:23 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 JIVARO DU FRAIGNEAU BLANCA GIL OLIVE    0.00   76.54    0.00   34.47
22443 / G / 17 / SF / BAYO 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

   2 ANDORRE DU CHALET MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    0.00   82.08    0.00   36.34
89283 / M / 11 / SUIZO SANGRE CALIENTE / TORDO 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   3 UKASE VD DONKHOEVE PILAR RICO MUÑOZ    0.00   84.73    0.00   39.25
27102 / M / 17 / BELGA / ALAZÁN 994 / ADULTO / 7

   4 BULGARI BORJA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY    0.00   87.02    0.00   43.07
105181 / C / 10 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN 16853 / ADULTO / 7

   5 CALVARO'S PRINCE JESUS TORRES GARCIA    0.00   86.11    0.00   43.93
86571 / C / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   6 BE-THUNDER MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    0.00   76.25    4.00   37.88
83914 / H / 13 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   7 ABRIL DE VALD PATRICIO DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY    0.00   80.88    4.00   38.15
86003 / H / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / TORDO 16879 / ADULTO / 7

   8 GRUPO PROM CORSSINI Z JESUS TORRES GARCIA    0.00   85.12    4.00   38.26
105598 / M / 6 / ZANGERSHEIDE / TORDO 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   9 DUBROVNIK MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    0.00   76.90    8.00   36.75
82820 / C / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 1014 / ADULTO / 7

  10 LASEÑORITA DE BUZALEN CASTORA ORTIZ AGUERA    4.00   76.14               
81480 / H / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN 15656 / JUVENIL / 7

  11 CLEOPATRA MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    4.00   76.34               
89842 / H / 12 / -- / CASTAÑO 1014 / ADULTO / 7

  12 KALLINE DU GERMAY JOSE MARIA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY    4.00   80.54               
26533 / H / 16 / SILLA FRANCÉS / BAYO 2586 / ADULTO / 7

  13 CASPAR DE VALD AURELIO CEA MACIAS    4.00   82.64               
80997 / M / 9 / OLDENBURG / TORDO 16699 / ADULTO / 7

  14 NOBLESSE Z MIGUEL CARRETERO AMOROS    4.00   84.52               
85893 / H / 10 / ZANG / CAST 4967 / J. JINETE / 7

  15 CONDOR SALVADOR ASTOLFI PEREZ DE GUZMAN    4.00   85.24               
52352 / C / 10 / HANNOVERIANO / CASTAÑO 2382 / ADULTO / 7

  16 CAMPIONE IGNACIO BLAZQUEZ ROSILLO    4.00   90.74               
43690 / M / 17 / HOLST / CAST 49380 / JUVENIL / 7

  17 LANDPICOR PILAR RICO MUÑOZ    7.00  100.21               
105110 / C / 10 / OLDENBURG / CASTAÑO 994 / ADULTO / 7

  18 VALLEY OF JOY LUCAS SAUERMANN    8.00   82.01               
41235 / C / 12 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 133271 / JUVENIL / 7

  19 CABRINI VICTORIA SHANKS    8.00   84.72               
84070 / M / 11 / OLDENBURG / CASTAÑO 40588 / J. JINETE / 7

  20 ASAFRANE MIGUEL CARRETERO AMOROS    8.00   85.87               
69581 / H / 8 / INDT / ALA 4967 / J. JINETE / 7

  21 ADERMA N MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    8.00   86.85               
104157 / H / 9 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN 1014 / ADULTO / 7

  22 CARLEON GUILLERMO DIEZ-DELGADO GUITIAN    8.00   89.71               
92239 / M / 9 / HOLSTEINER / TORDO 226 / ADULTO / 7

  23 CICERO Z DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    9.00   91.05               
108127 / C / 12 / ZANGERSHEIDE / ALAZÁN 1010 / ADULTO / 7

 ELI CARLOTTA JAMIE - LEE CHURCH     ELI     ELI               
89279 / H / 11 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 158867 / ADULTO / 7

 ELI LANDOR-B JUAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ-MOGENA     ELI     ELI               
27330 / M / 13 / HANNOVERIANO / ALAZÁN 38343 / J. JINETE / 7

 RET ALQUIK REVEL JORGE BIDON DAURELLA     RET     RET               
80432 / C / 9 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 3673 / ADULTO / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 12/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 008  - Grupo/Group:  135 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos 

LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 00:24 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 FALOUBET DE VILLAFRANCA JOSE MARIA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY                  0.00   20.42
21544 / C / 14 / INDETERMINADA / ALAZÁN 2586 / ADULTO / 7

   2 SPECIAL GRAAF MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA                  0.00   20.48
86739 / M / 15 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   3 SENATOR DIEGO PORRES SOLIS                  0.00   21.07
21789 / M / 15 / HOLANDÉS SANGRE CALIENTE / CASTAÑO 1010 / ADULTO / 7

   4 VACQUEYRAS DEL FOLLE JUAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ-MOGENA                  0.00   21.59
24181 / M / 16 / BELGA / CASTAÑO 38343 / J. JINETE / 7

   5 ZAFOU HOLD UP PREMIER BLANCA GIL OLIVE                  0.00   22.67
50844 / C / 10 / KWPN / CAST 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

   6 ZANDOCAN BORJA FERNANDEZ-TUBAU TASCON                  0.00   22.77
105578 / M / 10 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 18574 / ADULTO / 7

   7 GRUPO PROM PRINCE JESUS TORRES GARCIA                  0.00   23.34
105589 / M / 7 / BELGA / CASTAÑO 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   8 SIR DU ROUGE CLOITRE BLANCA GIL OLIVE                  0.00   26.55
87077 / M / 12 /  / CAST 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

   9 MIDNIGHT Z VIRGINIA GRAELLS CROS                  4.00   20.90
27491 / H / 15 / B.W.P. / CASTAÑO 88 / ADULTO / 7

  10 ALCEA ROSEA MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA                  4.00   21.20
88316 / H / 9 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 15163 / ADULTO / 7

  11 GRUPO PROM CRISTIANO T JESUS TORRES GARCIA                  4.00   23.44
105591 / C / 7 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN 1004 / ADULTO / 7

  12 OUI OUI DE NEUSTRIE CRISTINO TORRES GARCIA                  4.00   25.15
44890 / C / 12 / SILLA FRANCÉS / ALAZÁN 1100 / ADULTO / 9

  13 NERO D AVOLA BORJA FERNANDEZ-TUBAU TASCON                  4.00   25.67
105296 / C / 7 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 18574 / ADULTO / 7

  14 UNGARO VAN DE HEFFINCK MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    4.00   44.22               
89294 / M / 17 / B.W.P. / ALAZÁN 15163 / ADULTO / 7

  15 QUINCY AURELIO GUTIERREZ GARCIA    4.00   48.23               
107453 / H / 8 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 1143 / ADULTO / 7

  16 KASSANDRO B MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    4.00   49.62               
44448 / M / 12 / OLDENBURG / ALAZÁN 1014 / ADULTO / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 13/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 014  - Grupo/Group:  80 - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos  €

LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 21:29 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 ARRIERO ANDREA CAÑAVATE TORRES                  0.00   27.32
106243 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 165967TC / ALEVIN / 4

   2 SEA TIFON SORAYA ZAND HUIJPER                  0.00   29.34
24152 / C / 13 / INDT / TORDO 196585TC / INFANTIL / 

   3 LADY LANDOR 2 ALEJANDRA CORTES-FUNES DE CASTRO                  0.00   29.78
85292 / H / 12 / HAN / NEGRO 201793TC / INFANTIL / 

   4 NANA DU MURI MARAIS Z JESUS CAÑAVATE TORRES                  0.00   30.10
54933 / H / 10 / ZANGERSHEIDE / TORDO 86487 / JUVENIL / 7

   5 CALVARINA R ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI                  1.00   43.64
105288 / H / 5 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 15516 / ADULTO / 7

   6 BROWNIE CANDELA DUARTE PAGAN                  4.00   28.61
921186 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 192478TC / JUVENIL / 1

   7 BROWNIE PAULA ZURITA SANTISTEBAN                  4.00   29.32
921186 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 85595 / INFANTIL / 6

   8 EJ ANNABELL SOFIYA VOZYAKOVA                  4.00   30.05
20638TC / H / 15 / WEST / CASTAÑO 201812TC / JUVENIL / 

   9 BANITA CAROL LOUISE BRIDLE                  4.00   31.69
103899 / C / 7 / POLACO / PIO 165974TC / ADULTO / 4

  10 XANGAI FRANCISCO DOMINGUEZ CALLE                  5.00   36.46
108119 / C / 11 / AA / TORDO 632 / ADULTO / 7

  11 BROWNIE JOSE ANTONIO MORALES PORCEL                  5.00   45.40
921186 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 200995TC / ALEVIN / 

  12 LANDLADY DE VALD LAURA RUIZ VALADEZ                  8.00   41.88
108183TC / H / 8 / CDE / ALA 150478TC / INFANTIL / 3

 ELI ZAFA MOTOR ALMUZARA EX PAYASO SALVADOR ASTOLFI NUÑEZ                   ELI     ELI
69279 / C / 11 / PRE / TORDO 201186TC / ALEVIN / 2

 ELI ARRIERO HOLLY BRIDLE                   ELI     ELI
106243 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 165973TC / ALEVIN / 3

  NP ARRIERO AURORA RODRIGUEZ DE VELASCO DE TORRES                    NP      NP
106243 / M / 11 / CRUZ / CAST 132765TC / JUVENIL / 1



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 13/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 015  - Grupo/Group:  110 - Baremo/Bareme: 2 F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos  €

LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 21:28 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 DAIKIRI NATALIA PEREGRIN LOPEZ                  0.00   28.73
54741 / H / 9 / CDE / CAST 85771 / JUVENIL / 6

   2 DAVIDIDA MAYTE BARRIONUEVO PAEZ                  0.00   28.92
106237 / H / 6 / INDETERMINADA / ALAZÁN 70586 / JUVENIL / 7

   3 ESTOP PEDRO ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ                  0.00   29.67
108158 / M / 10 / BWP / BAYO 143638TC / ADULTO / 6

   4 ELETTA NADINE BREUER                  0.00   32.89
106551 / H / 5 / KWPN / CAST 16941 / ADULTO / 7

   5 UKAYO TATIANA KUZNETSOVA                  0.00   33.15
82744 / M / 13 / KWPN / CAST 196668 / ADULTO / 5

   6 FANCY YAR Mª VICTORIA RODRIGUEZ NOCI                  0.00   34.61
106738 / H / 9 / CDE / CAST 85154 / INFANTIL / 6

   7 JERICHO ST. HUBERTUSHOEVE JESUS TORRES GARCIA                  0.00   35.66
105610 / M / 5 / B.W.P. / TORDO 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   8 DREAMER MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA                  0.00   37.36
108174 / H / 6 / KWPN / CAST 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   9 SANTANA GER PETRA VANESSA CAROLI LILLKVIST                  1.00   34.08
107808 / H / 18 / HANNOVERIANO / CASTAÑO 197955 / ADULTO / 6

  10 GRUPO PROM ANTRAX Z JESUS TORRES GARCIA                  1.00   40.36
105612 / H / 5 / ZANGERSHEIDE / CASTAÑO 1004 / ADULTO / 7

  11 LOONEY TOON'S WHINEHN FRANCISO PEREZ-MIRAVETE MILLE                  4.00   31.35
106968TC / C / 15 / SF / ALA 32373 / ADULTO / 7

  12 QUORUM DE ANCILES ALFONSO BLANCO EMBID                  4.00   31.52
42262 / M / 10 / CDE / CAST 16982 / ADULTO / 7

  13 DAVILA LB FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ GONZALEZ                  4.00   32.92
54909 / H / 8 / IND / NEGRO 39302 / ADULTO / 6

  14 CARLOTTA * MANFRED MEIXNER                  4.00   35.26
92161 / H / 12 / RHEI / CAST 18587 / ADULTO / 7

  15 POSITANO ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI                  4.00   36.18
88960 / M / 5 / CRUZADO / -- 15516 / ADULTO / 7

  16 ANUBIS AINHOA VILLA GALVEZ                  4.00   37.82
104787 / C / 8 / CDE / CAST 135511 / ALEVIN / 4

  17 BIONA ROCIO MALDONADO LASUNCION                  7.00   35.88
82467 / H / 8 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 32933 / JUVENIL / 7

  18 DAKAR ISABEL GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO                  8.00   32.47
51044 / C / 13 / ANGLO HISPANO ÁRABE / TORDO 86984 / ALEVIN / 6

  19 UGANDA PILAR HERRERO RUBIO                  8.00   34.76
107583 / H / 6 / SF / ALA 12504 / JUVENIL / 7

  20 NEREA DE SALINAS ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI                  8.00   35.67
91451 / H / 5 / CDE / NEGRO 15516 / ADULTO / 7

  21 TIRANO Z ANTONIO JOSE MORILLAS LOPEZ DE HIERRO                 12.00   32.60
24172 / M / 14 / CRUZ / CASR 140266 / JUVENIL / 7

  22 BARTOLA LUIS ORTIZ AGUERA                 12.00   35.61
69842 / H / 19 / CRUZ / ALA 61095 / INFANTIL / 6

  23 DISTINTO CAS RICARDO DEL CAMPO LOPEZ-CRESPO                 13.00   38.39
107545 / M / 5 / CDE / CAST 90120 / ADULTO / 7

  24 GOZO DE ADRIANO IGNACIO RAMOS GROSSO                 13.00   48.79
80557 / M / 8 / CDE / TORDO 134457 / JUVENIL / 6

  25 CARAMELO*** RICARDO DEL CAMPO LOPEZ-CRESPO                 25.00   38.00
108156 / C / 7 / CDE / PIO 90120 / ADULTO / 7

 ELI LORD ALMUDENA POLO OCAÑA                   ELI     ELI
21744 / M / 14 / CRUZ / CAST 82263 / JUVENIL / 4+

  NP FLORESTINO RICHARD KENDRICK                    NP      NP
44298 / M / 14 / WESTF / NEGRO 142716 / ADULTO / 7

  NP BRAVOURE RICHARD KENDRICK                    NP      NP
107814 / C / 8 / KWPN / BAYO 142716 / ADULTO / 7

  NP ISIDORA MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON                    NP      NP
108191TC / H / 6 / INDT / CAST 2609 / ADULTO / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 13/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 011  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos  €

LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 21:28 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 TARUGO MARIA GONZALEZ PABLO-ROMERO                  0.00   21.14 130,00
88786 / M / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 15678 / ADULTO / 7

   2 ZOEY ALEJANDRA LOPEZ MONTES                  0.00   21.78 100,00
89377 / M / 10 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN 133852 / JUVENIL / 7

   3 AZZAM IGNACIO ASTOLFI LOPEZ                  0.00   22.11 80,00
88638 / M / 9 / -- / NEGRO 77612 / INFANTIL / 7

   4 APART ELENA BARRIONUEVO PAEZ                  0.00   22.23 70,00
83915 / C / 9 / K.W.P.N. / TORDO 16688 / ADULTO / 7

   5 LEIF ERICSSON ALEXANDRA JULIA MUHR                  0.00   22.30 60,00
85998 / C / 17 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 46375 / ADULTO / 7

   6 GALIZANO CASTORA ORTIZ AGUERA                  0.00   22.41 50,00
107584 / M / 6 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 15656 / JUVENIL / 7

   7 CARLOTTA MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA                  0.00   22.97 40,00
89279 / H / 11 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 1014 / ADULTO / 7

   8 ABRIL DE VALD PATRICIO DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY                  0.00   23.42 35,00
86003 / H / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / TORDO 16879 / ADULTO / 7

   9 KOKUM DE OLID MANUEL VAZQUEZ GIRON                  0.00   23.68 35,00
23209 / M / 11 / CDE / CAST 2609 / ADULTO / 7

  10 QUEEN TO CONQUER MARIA MIRANDA FERNANDEZ                  0.00   23.92 35,00
107157 / H / 10 / SILLA FRANCÉS / CASTAÑO 60223 / JUVENIL / 7

  11 KALLINE DU GERMAY JOSE MARIA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY                  0.00   24.85 35,00
26533 / H / 16 / SILLA FRANCÉS / BAYO 2586 / ADULTO / 7

  12 VERUSKA LAURA VIVO TURIEL                  0.00   25.25
45517 / H / 10 / INDETERMINADA / CASTAÑO 33450 / ADULTO / 7

  13 VERELLE VD WITHOEVE Z YOLANDA CHATLAND LOPEZ-POZAS                  0.00   25.29
106052 / H / 10 / ZANGERSHEIDE / CASTAÑO 83283 / JUVENIL / 6

  14 CANVANTO VICTORIA SHANKS                  0.00   25.76
84009 / M / 9 / B.W.P. / CASTAÑO 40588 / J. JINETE / 7

  15 LANDOR-B JUAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ-MOGENA                  0.00   26.29
27330 / M / 13 / HANNOVERIANO / ALAZÁN 38343 / J. JINETE / 7

  16 FANTA ALBA RODRIGUEZ PAYAN                  0.00   26.62
89810 / H / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 85084 / JUVENIL / 7

  17 ARCHIE MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA                  0.00   26.86
107820 / C / 5 / INDETERMINADA / TORDO 1014 / ADULTO / 7

  18 BECQUER EL RASILLO ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI                  0.00   27.00
104652 / C / 6 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 15516 / ADULTO / 7

  19 VINDALOO ALEJANDRO MALDONADO ISASI                  0.00   27.68
89816 / M / 5 / SILLA FRANCÉS / CASTAÑO 15516 / ADULTO / 7

  20 BULGARI BORJA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY                  0.00   27.89
105181 / C / 10 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN 16853 / ADULTO / 7

  21 ALBA DE ADRIANO VICTOR ASTOLFI GONZALEZ-MOGENA                  4.00   25.12
86010 / H / 8 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / TORDO 38344 / ADULTO / 7

  22 EVEREST YAR JUAN FERNANDEZ ASTOLFI    4.00   48.86               
44733 / M / 10 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 86293 / JUVENIL / 6

  23 RAISA MARINA DEL AGUILA RODRIGUEZ    4.00   50.72               
88033 / H / 18 / B.W.P. / ALAZÁN 70588 / INFANTIL / 7

  24 LADY CARLOS GUIRADO SERRANO    4.00   52.96               
104235 / H / 7 / CRUZADO / CASTAÑO 38621 / JUVENIL / 7

  25 PITON PABLO ASTOLFI LOPEZ    4.00   53.16               
21777 / M / 17 / HOLANDÉS SANGRE CALIENTE / CASTAÑO 80631 / ALEVIN / 7

  26 REDIL ANGELA WALTER MONTERREAL    4.00   53.22               
24122 / M / 13 / INDETERMINADA / TORDO 70594 / JUVENIL / 7

  27 CIELO DE VAL RITA RAISKI    4.00   53.54               
92242 / C / 10 / CRUZADO / TORDO 160518 / JUVENIL / 6

  28 ETERNITY MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    4.00   56.10               
108181 / C / 5 / KWPN / CAST 15163 / ADULTO / 7

  29 MOLLINA MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO    4.00   57.24               
83953 / H / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN 15405 / ADULTO / 7

  30 ABRUZOO REY Z CRISTINA MIRANDA FERNANDEZ    4.00   58.10               
41159 / M / 15 / ZANGERSHEIDE / CASTAÑO 123660 / INFANTIL / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 13/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 011  - Grupo/Group:  120 - Baremo/Bareme: 2F

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos  €

LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 21:28 p. 2www.crosec.net

  31 LOUTIANO MIGUEL ESPI ESPINOSA    5.00   62.63               
25640 / C / 17 / KWPN / CAST 46671 / JUVENIL / 6

  32 ADERMA N NOOR MASSOUD    5.00   63.88               
104157 / H / 9 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN 59448 / INFANTIL / 7

  33 CATENDER DE TRIVERA ENRIQUE POGGIO RUIZ    5.00   65.07               
80902 / C / 8 / CDE / TORDO 02374 / ADULTO / 7

  34 MEC DE SALINAS ANA CRUZ-CONDE LACOBA    7.00   71.15               
91452 / M / 5 / CDE / NEGRO 1024 / ADULTO / 7

  35 RUNA BLANCA BIDON DAURELLA    8.00   49.59               
44330 / H / 10 / INDETERMINADA / ALAZÁN 33962 / JUVENIL / 7

  36 BORDEAUX JAIME MONAJ GUTIERREZ    8.00   50.91               
87354 / H / 8 / SILLA FRANCÉS / CASTAÑO 140354 / INFANTIL / 6

  37 DEVOTION DENNIS EDWARD MOENS    8.00   61.69               
105370 / H / 6 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 168705 / ADULTO / 6

  38 ILIADA VR MARIO MUÑOZ CRIADO    9.00   62.68               
88251 / H / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / TORDO 70591 / JUVENIL / 7

  39 KALYPSO DU NIL ANA LUISA DE LA CHICA QUESADA   12.00   50.75               
67188 / M / 16 / SILLA FRANCÉS / TORDO 82798 / J. JINETE / 7

  40 SPRINT DE JB PABLO ASTOLFI LOPEZ   15.00   70.36               
85174 / H / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 80631 / ALEVIN / 7

 ELI AARON VAN DE AMBACHTHOEVE MANUEL JARA GUTIERREZ     ELI     ELI               
88104 / C / 14 / BELGA / CASTAÑO 83891 / JUVENIL / 6

  NP PHARAON DE LA SALM BORJA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY      NP      NP               
24101 / C / 15 / KWPN / TORDO 16853 / ADULTO / 7

  NP ZILANDO GUILLIAN PEAT      NP      NP               
91414 / C / 10 / K.W.P.N. / BAYO 16926 / ADULTO / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 13/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 012  - Grupo/Group:  130 - Baremo/Bareme: C.R.

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  €
LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 21:28 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 LASEÑORITA DE BUZALEN CASTORA ORTIZ AGUERA   22.00   62.75 350,00
81480 / H / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN 15656 / JUVENIL / 7

   2 BE-THUNDER MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA   22.00   62.87 250,00
83914 / H / 13 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   3 CLEOPATRA MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA   22.00   65.09 180,00
89842 / H / 12 / -- / CASTAÑO 1014 / ADULTO / 7

   4 NOBLESSE Z MIGUEL CARRETERO AMOROS   22.00   66.89 105,00
85893 / H / 10 / ZANG / CAST 4967 / J. JINETE / 7

   5 ANDORRE DU CHALET MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA   22.00   67.23 100,00
89283 / M / 11 / SUIZO SANGRE CALIENTE / TORDO 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   6 ALQUIK REVEL JORGE BIDON DAURELLA   20.00   64.54 60,00
80432 / C / 9 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 3673 / ADULTO / 7

   7 DUBROVNIK MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA   20.00   68.55 50,00
82820 / C / 9 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / CASTAÑO 1014 / ADULTO / 7

   8 CABRINI VICTORIA SHANKS   18.00   65.59 45,00
84070 / M / 11 / OLDENBURG / CASTAÑO 40588 / J. JINETE / 7

   9 CALVARO'S PRINCE JESUS TORRES GARCIA   18.00   69.52 45,00
86571 / C / 7 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN 1004 / ADULTO / 7

  10 ASAFRANE MIGUEL CARRETERO AMOROS   17.00   61.81 45,00
69581 / H / 8 / INDT / ALA 4967 / J. JINETE / 7

  11 CAMPIONE IGNACIO BLAZQUEZ ROSILLO   17.00      SC
43690 / M / 17 / HOLST / CAST 49380 / JUVENIL / 7

  12 LANDPICOR PILAR RICO MUÑOZ   16.00   61.92
105110 / C / 10 / OLDENBURG / CASTAÑO 994 / ADULTO / 7

  13 CARLEON GUILLERMO DIEZ-DELGADO GUITIAN   16.00   63.17
92239 / M / 9 / HOLSTEINER / TORDO 226 / ADULTO / 7

  14 VALLEY OF JOY LUCAS SAUERMANN   16.00   63.39
41235 / C / 12 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 133271 / JUVENIL / 7

  15 GRUPO PROM CORSSINI Z JESUS TORRES GARCIA   14.00   63.91
105598 / M / 6 / ZANGERSHEIDE / TORDO 1004 / ADULTO / 7

  16 UPSTAR DU ROZEL BLANCA GIL OLIVE   13.00   62.35
104685 / M / 6 / SF / ALA 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

  17 CASPAR DE VALD AURELIO CEA MACIAS   13.00   64.57
80997 / M / 9 / OLDENBURG / TORDO 16699 / ADULTO / 7

  18 GOLANDRA CARMEN MEDINA GALLEGO   12.00   61.64
45115 / H / 10 / CAB. DEPORTE ESPAÑOL / ALAZÁN 38469 / JUVENIL / 7

  19 CICERO Z DIEGO PORRES SOLIS   12.00   62.24
108127 / C / 12 / ZANGERSHEIDE / ALAZÁN 1010 / ADULTO / 7



CSN *** MARBELLA CLUB HIPICA
Fecha/Date: 13/07/2014 - Prueba/Comp.: 013  - Grupo/Group:  140 GP - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C. Y DESEMPATE

Presidente: JOSE RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ - Jefe de Pista: IGNACIO GAVIRIA

RESULTADOS / RESULTS
Clas. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos  Ptos  €

LAC / Sex / Edad / Raza / Capa LDN / Cat. / Galope

Crosec Timing - 13/07/2014 - 21:29 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1 SPECIAL GRAAF MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA    0.00   77.22    0.00   39.49 1 300,00
86739 / M / 15 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 15163 / ADULTO / 7

   2 SIR DU ROUGE CLOITRE BLANCA GIL OLIVE    0.00   75.81    0.00   40.84 1 000,00
87077 / M / 12 /  / CAST 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

   3 ZAFOU HOLD UP PREMIER BLANCA GIL OLIVE    1.00   82.82               700,00
50844 / C / 10 / KWPN / CAST 13445 / J. JINETE / 7

   4 GRUPO PROM CRISTIANO T JESUS TORRES GARCIA    4.00   79.27               400,00
105591 / C / 7 / K.W.P.N. / ALAZÁN 1004 / ADULTO / 7

   5 MIDNIGHT Z VIRGINIA GRAELLS CROS    4.00   79.70               300,00
27491 / H / 15 / B.W.P. / CASTAÑO 88 / ADULTO / 7

   6 KASSANDRO B MIGUEL TORRES GARCIA    4.00   81.44               200,00
44448 / M / 12 / OLDENBURG / ALAZÁN 1014 / ADULTO / 7

   7 UKASE VD DONKHOEVE PILAR RICO MUÑOZ    5.00   82.29               120,00
27102 / M / 17 / BELGA / ALAZÁN 994 / ADULTO / 7

   8 FALOUBET DE VILLAFRANCA JOSE MARIA DE VALDENEBRO DEL REY    8.00   77.54               100,00
21544 / C / 14 / INDETERMINADA / ALAZÁN 2586 / ADULTO / 7

   9 SENATOR DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    8.00   77.68               75,00
21789 / M / 15 / HOLANDÉS SANGRE CALIENTE / CASTAÑO 1010 / ADULTO / 7

  10 GRUPO PROM PRINCE JESUS TORRES GARCIA    8.00   78.56               70,00
105589 / M / 7 / BELGA / CASTAÑO 1004 / ADULTO / 7

  11 CONDOR BORJA FERNANDEZ-TUBAU TASCON    8.00   79.47               
52352 / C / 10 / HANNOVERIANO / CASTAÑO 18574 / ADULTO / 7

  12 QUINCY AURELIO GUTIERREZ GARCIA   10.00   88.42               
107453 / H / 8 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 1143 / ADULTO / 7

  13 ZANDOCAN BORJA FERNANDEZ-TUBAU TASCON   12.00   75.32               
105578 / M / 10 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 18574 / ADULTO / 7

  14 NERO D AVOLA BORJA FERNANDEZ-TUBAU TASCON   12.00   79.02               
105296 / C / 7 / HOLSTEINER / CASTAÑO 18574 / ADULTO / 7

  15 OUI OUI DE NEUSTRIE CRISTINO TORRES GARCIA   17.00   84.08               
44890 / C / 12 / SILLA FRANCÉS / ALAZÁN 1100 / ADULTO / 9

 RET UNGARO VAN DE HEFFINCK MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA     RET     RET               
89294 / M / 17 / B.W.P. / ALAZÁN 15163 / ADULTO / 7

 RET VACQUEYRAS DEL FOLLE JUAN ASTOLFI GONZALEZ-MOGENA     RET     RET               
24181 / M / 16 / BELGA / CASTAÑO 38343 / J. JINETE / 7

 RET ALCEA ROSEA MARIANO MARTINEZ BASTIDA     RET     RET               
88316 / H / 9 / K.W.P.N. / CASTAÑO 15163 / ADULTO / 7


	RESULTADOS DIA 11
	R80
	R110
	R120
	R130
	R135.pdf

	RESULTADOS DIA 12
	R80
	R110
	R120
	R130
	R135.pdf

	RESULTADOS DIA 13.pdf
	80
	110
	120
	130
	140GP.pdf


